

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob: 9486102121
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated: 12.09.2016

No.: AIBSNLEA/CHQ Office Bearers Meeting/2016

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that a meeting of the Central Office Bearers (CHQ), Advisors, Consultants and Circle Secretaries of AIBSNLEA will be held in the RTTC Auditorium, RTTC, BSNL, VKIA Road No. 14, Jaipur on 10th & 11th November 2016 to transact the following agenda:

- 1. Discussion and decision on organizational matters.
- 2. Discussion and decision on Membership verification of Executives Associations.
- 3. Discussion and decision on pending HR issues and viability of BSNL.
- 4. Status of accounts.
- 5. Any other items with the permission of the Chair.

All CHQ Office Bearers, Advisors, Consultants and Circle Secretaries of AIBSNLEA are requested to attend the meeting. Detailed program/agenda shall be circulated at the venue well before the start of the meeting.

In addition to above, the CHQ Office Bearers meeting will be held at the same venue from 17.00 Hrs to 20.00 Hrs on 09.11.2016.

The boarding and lodging arrangements to the participants will be made in the RTTC, Jaipur campus with effect from 09.11.2016 morning to 12.11.2016 morning. All the incumbents are requested to book their journey tickets to reach in time to attend the meeting and to depart after 12.11.2016 morning onwards. For more details Shri M.K. Morodia, Circle Secretary, Rajasthan Circle, Mobile no. 9413395858 **OR** Shri N.L. Sharma, AGS (HQ), AIBSNLEA CHQ Mobile no. 9868115301/9413395301 may please be contacted.

(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

To:

- 1. The CMD, BSNL, New Delhi
- 2. The Director (HR) BSNL, New Delhi
- 3. All the Chief General Managers BSNL
- 4. The GM (SR), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi
- 5. All the CHQ Office Bearers, Advisors, Consultants and Circle Secretaries of AIBSNLEA through website.